BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of)	
)	MUR 7678
Keisha Carter, et al.: Recommendation)	
to Accept Signed Probable Cause)	
Conciliation Agreement and Disposition)	
of Remaining Allegations)	

CERTIFICATION

I, Vicktoria J. Allen, recording secretary for the Federal Election Commission executive session on May 16, 2024, do hereby certify that the Commission decided by a vote of 5-0 to take the following actions in MUR 7678:

- 1. Accept the conciliation agreement with Keisha Carter, as recommended in the Memorandum to the Commission dated May 1, 2024.
- 2. Take no further action as to the allegations that Keisha Carter knowingly and willfully violated 52 U.S.C. §§ 30102(c) and (h) and 30104(b) by failing to keep accurate records and file accurate reports of receipts and disbursements.
- 3. Dismiss the allegations that Keisha Carter converted campaign funds to personal use in violation of 52 U.S.C. § 30114(b)(1).
- 4. Approve the appropriate letters.
- 5. Close the file effective 30 days after the date the certification of this vote is signed (or on the next business day after the 30th day, if the 30th day falls on a weekend or holiday).

Commissioners Cooksey, Dickerson, Lindenbaum, Trainor, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision. Commissioner Broussard abstained.

Certification for MUR 7678 May 16, 2024



Attest:

Vicktoria J Allen Digitally signed by Vicktoria J Allen Date: 2024.05.17 18:25:57

-04'00'

Vicktoria J. Allen Deputy Secretary of the Commission